Monitoring and Response Work Group
Monthly Activity Updates
April 2025
MONITORING AND RESPONSE WORK GROUP
MONTHLY ACTIVITY UPDATES
APRIL 2025
MULTIPLE AGENCY MONITORING OF THE ILLINOIS RIVER
IL DNR/USFWS

Starved Rock(n=50), and Marseilles(n=45) Pools of the IWW
• Fifty of the invasive carp from Peoria Pool had fin clips taken for a population genetics study for a
student at Southern Illinois University. One tag was reused from both Peoria and Starved Rock
pools that were from previously harvested fish from those pools. The tags were still viable.
• From April 14th-17th , the remaining nine Peoria Pool telemetry receivers were deployed (table 1).
• All remaining receiver logs and tagging data were submitted to the Riverine Acoustic Fish Tracking
(RAFT) database on May 1, 2025.
12
Table 1. Receiver deployments during March 2025. “US” denotes “upstream” and “MC” denotes “main channel”. River Mile is not
denoted for the Fox River; it is a tributary to the Illinois River.
Receiver
Number
Receiver ID River
Mile
Station Name
1 VR2Tx-489204 164.8 RM164.8 Lower Peoria_Lake_Point_River Left
2 VR2Tx-489205 166 RM166.6 Peoria Lake Narrows
3 VR2W-137065 173 RM173 Upper Peoria Lake_River Right
4 VR2Tx-489207 173 RM173 Upper Peoria Lake_River Left
5 VR2Tx-489206 182.4 RM182.4 US Chilli Bridge_Peninsula
6 VR2W-137064 188.1 RM188.1 DS Lacon_MC Sawyer Slough
7 VR2Tx-489208 194.8 RM194.8 US Upper Henry Island
8 VR2Tx-489209 199.1 RM199.1 Senachwine Lake Peninsula
9 VR2Tx-489211 202.7 RM202.7 Lower Twin Sisters Island
10 VR2W-137066 211 RM211 MC Near Depue Lake Channel
11 VR2Tx-489039 216 RM216 US of Clark Island
12 VR2W-129785 219.8 RM219.8 US Spring Valley River Left
13 VR2Tx-489037 223 RM223 Peru US Route 251 Bridge
14 VR2Tx-489212 233.9 RM233.9 Lone Point Delbridge Side Channel
15 VR2Tx-490949 235.1 RM235.1 MC Sheehan Island
16 VR2Tx-490940 238.5 RM238.5 Hitt-Mayo Straight
17 VR2Tx-490950 241 RM241 Bulls Island MC Abandoned Harbor
18 VR2Tx-491939 243 RM243 US of Heritage Harbor River Left
19 VR2W-129787 Fox River-US Illinois River Confluence
20 VR2Tx-491940 Fox River-US Rt.6 Bridge